PGA26E07BA-SWEVB008 Ver. 1.2
PGA26E07BA-SWEVB008
Half Bridge Evaluation Board consisting:
1. PGA26E07BA 600V 70mΩ  X-GaN Power Transistor
2. AN34092B Single channel X-GaN Gate Driver IC
3. General Purpose Half Bridge Isolator
The products and product specifications described in the
document are subject to change without notice for modification

 * Using attached heatsink
PGA26E07BA-SWEVB008 Ver. 1.2 6
Schematic Diagram
Refer to Figure 2 and 3 below for the circuit schematic of the evaluation board.
Figure 2: SWEVB008 Schematic
* Not populated
PGA26E07BA-SWEVB008 Ver. 1.2 7
- Schematic Diagram of optional parts
Figure 3: Schematic for optional isolated DCDC power supply and Optoisolator
PGA26E07BA-SWEVB008 Ver. 1.2 8
Bill of Materials
Table 2: Bill of Materials
Parts Symbol Specification Part Number Manufacturer Package
Chip
Resistor
RA1,RB1 15Ω ERJ-6ENF15R0V Panasonic SMD2012
RA2, RB2 0Ω ERJ-6GEY0R00V Panasonic SMD2012
RA3,RB3 1Ω ERJ-6ENF1R0V Panasonic SMD2012
RA4,RB4 - N.M. - SMD1608
RA5,RB5 39kΩ ERJ-3GEYJ393V Panasonic SMD1608
RA6,RB6 ** Bleeder Resistor - SMD1608
RA7,RB7 0Ω ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic SMD1608
RA8,RB8 51Ω ERJ-3GEYJ510V Panasonic SMD2012
RA9,RB9 3kΩ N.M. - SMD2012
RBS - Bootstrap resistor - SMD3216
RLED 1.8 kΩ ERJ-3GEYJ182V Panasonic SMD1608
RLO/RHI 10kΩ ERJ-3GEYJ103V Panasonic SMD1608
Chip
Capacitor
C1 5uF/630V B32674D6505K000 TDK Axial
C2,C3 0.1uF/1000V GRM55DR72J104KW90L Murata SMD5750
C4 4.7uF/10V GRM21BR71A475KA73K Murata SMD2012
C5 0.1uF/50V GRM155R61H104KE14D Murata SMD1608
CA1,CB1 2.2uF/25V GRM31MR71E225KA93L Murata SMD3216
CA2,CB2 2.2uF/25V GRM31MR71E225KA93L Murata SMD2012
CA3,CB3 2.2nF/50V GRM2165C1H222JA01D Murata SMD2012
CA4,CB4 0.22uF/25V GRM155R61E224KE01D Murata SMD1608
CA5,CB5 0.47uF/25V GRM188R71E474KA12D Murata SMD1608
CA6,CB6 4.7uF/16V GRM21BR71C475KA73L Murata SMD1608
CA7,CB7 1uF/16V GRM21BR71C105KA01L Murata SMD1608
CA8,CB8 4.7uF/25V GRM21BR71E475KA73L Murata SMD2012
CA9,CB9 100pF/50V GRM0335C1H101GA01D Murata SMD1608
CA10,CB10 - N.M. - SMD1608
 CA11,CB11 10uF/25V GRM32DR71E106KA12L Murata SMD3216
 CA12,CB12 47pF/50V GRM0335C1H470JA01D Murata SMD1608
 CA14,CB14 22uF/25V GRM32ER71E226KE15L Murata SMD3225
**RA6 and RB6 are bleeder resistors but a 0.1uF/50V decoupling cap is mounted instead
PGA26E07BA-SWEVB008 Ver. 1.2 9
- Bill of Materials continued
Parts Symbol Specification Part Number Manufacturer Package

SMA connector SMA2 - 19-46-2-TGG Multicomp SMD
Isolated DCDC IC6,IC7 12Vin / 12Vout
MEJ2S1212SC
R12P212S
Murata SIP(7)
Isolator IC5
2 Input Half
bridge iso/driver Si8275GB SiLab SOIC-16
GaN Transistor QA,QB 600V / 70 mΩ PGA26E07BA Panasonic
SMD (8mm x
8mm)
Gate Driver IC1,IC2 gate driver AN34092B Panasonic  QFN16
Table 3: Additional Parts use if Si8274 Isolator is used (single input version of SWEVB008)
Parts Symbol Specification Part Number Manufacturer Package
Chip Resistor
RDT  51kΩ ERJ-3GEYJ513V Panasonic SMD1608
R0 0Ω ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic SMD1608
Chip Capacitor C6 100pF/50V GRM0335C1H101GA01D Murata
SMD1608
Inverter IC8 Single inverter SN74LVC1G04 TI SOT-23